., Company Search
MadeSimple*

David Richard Howells

Director Information

Title
Name
Postcode

Date of birth
Total current
directorships

Mr
David Richard Howells
CF10 4GA

May 1973
6

List of Current Directorships

Company Name

CYNHYRCHIADAU BOOMERANG

CYFYNGEDIG

CLOTH CAT LBB LIMITED
BOOM CYMRU TV LTD
GORILLA TV LIMITED

MALACARA LIMITED

GORILLA TV GROUP LIMITED

Number
05421502

List of Previous Directorships

Company Name

OXFORD SCIENTIFIC FILMS LIMITED
PURE WAFER INTERNATIONAL

LIMITED

PURE WAFER SOLAR LIMITED

PURE WAFER PLC

EDLAW NO. 11 LIMITED

EDLAW NO. 1 LIMITED

ADVANCED INFLATABLE PRODUCTS

LTD

EDLAW NO.16 LIMITED

MAYDAY EQUIPMENT LIMITED

EDLAW NO. 9 LIMITED

AEROLEX LIMITED

Number
07473151
03948002

00320895

N/A* - no information available

10240192
02936337
03776018
06806235
05946785

06907602

05289130

00598120

02067534

02588955

02663732

00503819

00411125

Honours
Number
Address

Nationality

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed

Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed
Active - Accounts Filed

Non-Trading
Active - Accounts Filed

Company Status
Active - Accounts Filed
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
In Liquidation
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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911064067

BSC ACA
911064067

Gloworks Porth Teigr Way

Cardiff
Wales
Welsh

App. Date Res. Date
09/03/2023

09/03/2023
09/03/2023
09/03/2023
09/03/2023
09/03/2023

App. Date Res. Date

31/03/2023 15/04/2024
04/01/2012 07/01/2016

04/01/2012 06/01/2016

04/01/2012 07/01/2016

01/02/2007 30/12/2011

01/02/2007 30/12/2011

01/02/2007 30/12/2011

01/02/2007 30/12/2011

01/02/2007 30/12/2011

01/02/2007 30/12/2011

01/02/2007 30/12/2011

Position
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Position
Director
Director

Director

Director

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
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EDLAW NO. 7 LIMITED

EDLAW NO. 15 LIMITED

GQ PARACHUTES LTD

EDLAW NO. 12 LIMITED

EDLAW NO. 8 LIMITED

EDLAW NO.4 LTD

AIR-SEA SURVIVAL EQUIPMENT
TRUSTEE LIMITED

AIRBORNE SYSTEMS LIMITED
EDLAW NO. 13 LIMITED

EDLAW NO. 3 LIMITED

IRVIN AEROSPACE LIMITED
EDLAW NO. 5 LIMITED

PRECIS (547) LIMITED

EDLAW LIMITED

EDLAW NO.14 LTD

EDLAW NO. 10 LIMITED
AIRCRAFT MATERIALS LIMITED
GQ DEFENCE EQUIPMENT LIMITED
EDLAW NO. 2 LTD

EDLAW NO. 6 LIMITED

SLINGTEX LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

01043892

02142534

02143047

00405857

01205600

03195680

04793680

02003327

00490593

01205601

02585032

01176715

02046632

03739124

00286699

00304380

00582296

01205602

00215686

00546904

01132374

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

In Liquidation

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

In Liquidation

In Liquidation

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

In Liquidation

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Non-Trading

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
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01/02/2007

01/02/2007

01/02/2007

01/02/2007

01/02/2007

01/02/2007

01/02/2007

01/02/2007

01/02/2007

01/02/2007

01/02/2007

01/02/2007

01/02/2007

01/02/2007

01/02/2007

01/02/2007

01/02/2007

01/02/2007

01/02/2007

01/02/2007

01/02/2007

911064067

30/12/2011 Company
Secretary
30/12/2011 Company
Secretary
30/12/2011 Company
Secretary
30/12/2011 Company
Secretary
30/12/2011 Company
Secretary
30/12/2011 Company
Secretary
30/12/2011 Company
Secretary
30/12/2011 Company
Secretary
30/12/2011 Company
Secretary
30/12/2011 Company
Secretary
30/12/2011 Company
Secretary
30/12/2011 Company
Secretary
30/12/2011 Company
Secretary
05/02/2010 Company
Secretary
30/12/2011 Company
Secretary
30/12/2011 Company
Secretary
05/02/2010 Company
Secretary
30/12/2011 Company
Secretary
30/12/2011 Company
Secretary
30/12/2011 Company
Secretary
30/12/2011 Company
Secretary
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PRECIS (807) LIMITED

IRVINGQ LIMITED

AIRBORNE SYSTEMS GROUP
LIMITED

AIRBORNE SYSTEMS HOLDINGS
LIMITED

MAYDAY EQUIPMENT LIMITED
SLINGTEX LIMITED

EDLAW NO. 1 LIMITED
ADVANCED INFLATABLE PRODUCTS
LTD

AIR-SEA SURVIVAL EQUIPMENT
TRUSTEE LIMITED

EDLAW NO. 13 LIMITED

EDLAW NO. 3 LIMITED

AEROLEX LIMITED

EDLAW NO. 6 LIMITED

GQ PARACHUTES LTD

IRVIN AEROSPACE LIMITED
EDLAW NO.14 LTD

EDLAW NO. 11 LIMITED
AIRBORNE SYSTEMS LIMITED
EDLAW NO. 5 LIMITED

EDLAW NO. 9 LIMITED

EDLAW NO.4 LTD

PRECIS (547) LIMITED

EDLAW NO. 7 LIMITED

GQ DEFENCE EQUIPMENT LIMITED
EDLAW NO.16 LIMITED
AIRBORNE SYSTEMS GROUP
LIMITED

AIRCRAFT MATERIALS LIMITED
EDLAW NO. 8 LIMITED

PRECIS (807) LIMITED

IRVINGQ LIMITED

AIRBORNE SYSTEMS HOLDINGS
LIMITED

EDLAW NO. 12 LIMITED

EDLAW NO. 15 LIMITED

EDLAW LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

02308784

02524190

04317894

04847704

00503819
01132374
02067534
02588955

04793680

00490593
01205601
00320895
00546904
02143047
02585032
00286699
00598120
02003327
01176715
00411125
03195680
02046632
01043892
01205602
02663732
04317894

00582296
01205600
02308784
02524190
04847704

00405857
02142534
03739124

Company is dissolved

Active - Accounts Filed

In Liquidation

In Liquidation

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
In Liquidation

In Liquidation

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
In Liquidation
Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
In Liquidation
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
In Liquidation

Non-Trading
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Active - Accounts Filed
In Liquidation

Company is dissolved

Company is dissolved
In Liquidation
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01/02/2007

01/02/2007

01/02/2007

01/02/2007

23/01/2006
23/01/2006
23/01/2006
23/01/2006

23/01/2006

23/01/2006
23/01/2006
23/01/2006
23/01/2006
23/01/2006
23/01/2006
23/01/2006
23/01/2006
23/01/2006
23/01/2006
23/01/2006
23/01/2006
23/01/2006
23/01/2006
23/01/2006
23/01/2006
23/01/2006

23/01/2006
23/01/2006
23/01/2006
23/01/2006
23/01/2006

23/01/2006
23/01/2006
23/01/2006

911064067

30/12/2011

08/02/2010

05/02/2010

05/02/2010

30/12/2011
30/12/2011
30/12/2011
30/12/2011

30/12/2011

30/12/2011
30/12/2011
30/12/2011
30/12/2011
30/12/2011
30/12/2011
30/12/2011
30/12/2011
30/12/2011
30/12/2011
30/12/2011
30/12/2011
30/12/2011
30/12/2011
30/12/2011
30/12/2011
30/12/2011

05/02/2010
30/12/2011
30/12/2011
30/12/2011
05/02/2010

30/12/2011
30/12/2011
05/02/2010

Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Company
Secretary
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
Director
Director

Director
Director
Director
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EDLAW NO. 2 LTD

EDLAW NO. 10 LIMITED
CORINTH DESIGNS LIMITED
CAROUSEL FURNITURE LIMITED

N/A* - no information available

00215686
00304380
02091696
01563946

Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Company is dissolved
Non-Trading
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23/01/2006 30/12/2011 Director
23/01/2006 30/12/2011 Director
08/11/2004 13/05/2005 Director
22/10/2004 13/05/2005 Director



